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 INCOBRA Scoping Workshop at FAPESP 

Rua Pio XI, 1500 - Alto da Lapa - São Paulo 

AGENDA  

Day 1 – March 26, 2018   

10:00 Registration 

10:30 Welcome and introduction of INCOBRA  

André Barbosa - Sociedade Portuguesa de Inovação (SPI) 

Berna Windischbaur - Austrian Research Promotion Agency (FFG) 

Carlos Américo Pacheco e Carlos Henrique de Brito Cruz – Directors, FAPESP 

Euclides Mesquita - Scientific Collaborations, FAPESP 

10:45 Introduction of objectives, programme, previous activities – Sergio Queiroz, FAPESP 

&UNICAMP 

11:00 General Information about the Joint Programming Initiatives 

Martijntje Bakker, Dominique Darmendrail 

11:15 Presentation of JPI Representatives 

- JPI Urban Europe|Johannes Riegler, JPI Urban Europe Management Board 

Member, Austrian Research Promotion Agency  

- JPI Water Challenges for a Changing World | Dominique Darmendrail, 

Coordinator of JPI Water, Agence Nationale de la Recherche (ANR), France 

- JPI A Healthy Diet for a Healthy Life | Martijntje Bakker, Management Board 

Member of JPI HDHL, The Netherlands Organisation for Health Research and 

Development, The Netherlands 

- JPI More Years, Better Lives | Martijntje Bakker, the Dutch representative on the 

MYBL General Assembly, The Netherlands Organisation for Health Research and 

Development, Netherlands 

- JPI Healthy and Productive Seas and Oceans | Sofia Cordeiro, Coordinator of 

Ocean Programme, FCT – Fundação para a Ciência e a Tecnologia, Portugal 

12:15 Lunch Break 

13:30 Presentations of BR Agencies and Research Organizations  

FAPEMIG: Paulo Sérgio Lacerda Beirão, Director 

FAP-DF: Tiago Coelho, Chief Executive Officer 

FAPEMA: Alex Oliveira de Souza, President 

FAPESC: Cesar Zucco, Director of Scientific, Technological and Innovation Research 

FAPES: Rodrigo Ribeiro Rodrigues, Technical-Scientific and Innovation Director 

FACEPE: Aronita Rosenblatt, Presidency - Technical Coordinator 

Capes: Cyntia Sandes Oliveira, International Relations Advisor 
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CPqD: Alberto Paradisi, Vice President of R&D 
 

14:50 Coffee Break 

15:20 Bilateral Meetings I 

17:35 End of 1st Day 

19:00     Networking Dinner (Praça São Lourenço.) 

 

Day 2 – March 27, 2018  

09:30 Wrap up of the 1st day- Agenda of the 2nd day - Sergio Queiroz 

9:45 Bilateral Meeting II 

11:50 Lunch Break 

14:00 Training Session on Joint Call Process, Sofia Cordeiro, FCT – Fundação para a 

Ciência e a Tecnologia, Portugal 

15:00 Coffee Break 

15:15 Training Session on Joint Call Process - Continues 

16:30 Evaluation of the workshop, Recommendations 

17:00 End of the Event 

 

 

List of Participants  

 

Institution Name 

1 FGG Austria - Incobra Berna Windischbaur 

2  JPI Urban Europe Johannes Riegler 

3 JPI Water Dominique Darmendrail 

4 JPI HDHL Martijntje Bakker 

5  JPI MYBL Martijntje Bakker 

6 JPI Ocean  Sofia Cordeiro 

7 ERA.MIN2, FCT  Dina Carrilho 

8 FAPDF Tiago Coelho 

9 FAPEMIG Paulo Sérgio Lacerda Beirão 

10 FAPESC Cesar Zucco 

11 FACEPE Aronita Rosenblatt  

12 FAPES Rodrigo Ribeiro Rodrigues 

13 FAPEMA Alex Oliveira de Souza 

14 FAPEMA João Arthur Reis  

15 Confap - FAPEG Maria Zaira Turchi 

16 Confap  Luiz Carlos Campos Nunes 

17 Capes Cyntia Sandes Oliveira 
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18 CPqD Cláudia Piovesan Macedo 

19 CPqD Alberto Paradisi 

20 Embrapii Carlos Eduardo Pereira 

21 Embrapii Rogerio Atem de Carvalho 

22 Finep Julio Cesar Imenes de Medeiros 

23 Finep Wilson Lellis  

24 Finep Vivian  

25 Finep Beatriz Alves 

26 Fapesp 1 Sergio Queiroz 

27 Fapesp  2 Euclides de Mequita Neto 

28 Fapesp 3 Carlos Americo Pacheco 

29 Fapesp 4 Carlos Henrique de Brito Cruz 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


